

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB22-052 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, lines 16 through 18, strike "~~one hundred~~
2 ~~thirty-three percent of the federal poverty line, adjusted for family size A~~
3 FEDERALLY APPROVED SPECIFIED PERCENTAGE OF THE" and substitute
4 "one hundred thirty-three percent of the federal poverty line, adjusted for
5 family size,".
- 6 Page 3, strike line 19.
- 7 Page 3, line 20, strike "STATE BOARD RULE,".
- 8 Page 4, lines 11 through 13, strike "~~one hundred eighty-five percent of the~~
9 ~~federal poverty line, adjusted for family size A~~ FEDERALLY APPROVED
10 SPECIFIED PERCENTAGE OF THE" and substitute "one hundred ~~eighty-five~~
11 NINETY-FIVE percent of the federal poverty line, adjusted for family size;".
- 12 Page 4, strike lines 14 and 15.
- 13 Page 4, lines 22 and 23, strike "~~two hundred fifty percent of the federal~~
14 ~~poverty line, adjusted for family size A~~ FEDERALLY APPROVED SPECIFIED"
15 and substitute "two hundred ~~fifty~~ SIXTY percent of the federal poverty
16 line, adjusted for family size.".
- 17 Page 4, strike lines 24 and 25.
- 18 Page 5, lines 12 and 13, strike "~~two hundred fifty percent of the federal~~
19 ~~poverty line, adjusted for family size A~~ FEDERALLY APPROVED SPECIFIED
20 PERCENTAGE OF THE FEDERAL" and substitute "two hundred ~~fifty~~ SIXTY
21 percent of the federal poverty line, adjusted for family size,".
- 22 Page 5, strike line 14.
- 23 Page 5, line 15, strike "RULE,".

** **